503133288 01/13/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3179897

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
WENFANG ZHANG			12/19/2014	
WEIDONG ZHANG			12/22/2014	
AIMIN LIANG			12/22/2014	
JIANDONG LIU			12/19/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name: BEIJING AUSTAR HANSEN PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY LTD.				
Street Address:	NO. 3 YANQI RIVER WEST ROAD			
Internal Address:	YANQI ECONOMIC DEVELOPEMNT AREA			
City:	HUAIROU DISTRICT, BEIJING			
State/Country:	CHINA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Duran sulta Tana s		Nissuala e u		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 29512690		
	ATA			
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	29512690 (202)621-1873 o the e-mail address first; if that is ur		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to	29512690 (202)621-1873 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to	29512690 (202)621-1873 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026211872		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	29512690 (202)621-1873 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to	29512690 (202)621-1873 D the e-mail address first; if that is und <i>d</i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026211872 conny.verret@strainpllc.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	29512690 (202)621-1873 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026211872 conny.verret@strainpllc.com STRAIN & STRAIN PLLC		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	29512690 (202)621-1873 D the e-mail address first; if that is und d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026211872 conny.verret@strainpllc.com STRAIN & STRAIN PLLC 1455 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	29512690 (202)621-1873 D the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026211872 conny.verret@strainpllc.com STRAIN & STRAIN PLLC 1455 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	29512690 (202)621-1873 D the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026211872 conny.verret@strainpllc.com STRAIN & STRAIN PLLC 1455 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	29512690 (202)621-1873 o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026211872 conny.verret@strainpllc.com STRAIN & STRAIN PLLC 1455 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 999300-0152		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	29512690 (202)621-1873 D the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026211872 conny.verret@strainpllc.com STRAIN & STRAIN PLLC 1455 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 999300-0152 PAUL D. STRAIN		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	29512690 (202)621-1873 D the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026211872 conny.verret@strainpllc.com STRAIN & STRAIN PLLC 1455 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 999300-0152 PAUL D. STRAIN /Paul D. Strain/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided IMBER:	29512690 (202)621-1873 D the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026211872 conny.verret@strainpllc.com STRAIN & STRAIN PLLC 1455 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 999300-0152 PAUL D. STRAIN /Paul D. Strain/ 01/13/2015		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

BELJING AUSTAR HANSEN PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY LTD. No. 3 Yanqi River West Road Yanqi Economic Developemnt Area Huairou District, Beijing, CHINA

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

TWIN HEAD CAP

as set forth in this United States Design Patent Application

- executed concurrently herewith
- C executed on
- X Application No. 29/512,690 filed December 22, 2014

said application for United States Design Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Design Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Design Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Design Letters Patent; said Assignce being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Design Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said inventions, patent applications and Design Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignce, to furnish said Assignce with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 034693 FRAME: 0574

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of STRAIN & STRAIN PLLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS				
Name: Wenfang ZHANG	Signature: Woonform 244NR	Date: 19/12/2014		
Name: Weidong ZHANG	Signature: Weldons ZHANG	Date: 22/12/2014		
Name: Aimin LIANG	Signature: Alpin LIANG	Date: 22/12/2010		
Name: Jiandong LIU	Signature: Jiandong LIU	Date: 19/12/2014		
Name:	Signature:	Date:		
NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES				
Name: Yongkin Zhau	Signature: Yong in The	Date: 19/12/2014		
Name: Davidas L:	Signature: Dan Jan Li	Date: 22/12/2014		

Note: Prima facte evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer caths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

-2-